

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 126

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 18 November 2013:


1. Provide a list of all formal functions or forms of hospitality conducted for the Minister.

Include:

a) The guest list of each function

b) The party or individual who initiated the request for the function

c) The menu, program or list of proceedings of the function

d) A list of drinks consumed at the function

2. Provide a list of the current wine, beer or other alcoholic beverages in stock or on order in the Minister’s office

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


1. The AFP has not conducted any functions for the Minister.

2. The AFP does not hold such information.

